
^I'r 
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY MARCH 30 

FINAL 1998 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR AND SENIOR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Institution Rice Umvers i tv for. 30 
'No) 

.Games Head coach C r 1 s t.v Mc K1 n n ey 

^ , Western A th le t i c 
Conference name 

Full season record. 

Conference record. 

21 
(won) (lost) 

tClassbyFr So Jf Sr (won) (lost) 

3^ 

Code 

No 

25 

33 

10 

42 

52 

^ 

31 

35 

11 

12 

31 

OTHER 

FIRST and U S T NAME 

Maria Brumfield 

Kirra Jordan 

Cina Cafaqna 

Angelica Smith 

Jennifer Hamilton 

Charonda Wilson 

Jenny Cafferty 

Suzanne Koy 

Sara Ludwig 

Ashley Duncan 

Daneesh Mcintosh 

S INo o l Dlavers 

tci 

So 

So 

Sr 

Jr 

Jr 

Jr 

So 

Jr 

Fr 

Jr 

Fr 

1 

Pos Ht 

5-9/G 

6-0/F 

5-10/G 

6-0/F 

6-3/C 

5-4/G 

5-9/G 

6-1/C 

5-8/G 

5-10/F 

5-11/C 

G 

30 

30 

30 

14 

24 

30 

21 

30 

29 

26 

24 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

146 

156 

111 

AC 

85 

77 

39 

51 

4] 

2 i 

8 

A l l s 

378 

314 

288 

97 

188 

183 

108 

99 

117 

67 

27 

Pel 

386 

497 

385 

474 

452 

421 

361 

515 

350 

343 

296 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

24 

1 

18 

0 

0 

15 

30 

0 

22 

10 

0 

Alts 

76 

1 

60 

0 

0 

49 

83 

2 

56 

35 

0 

Pel 

316 

1 00 

,300 

000 

000 

306 

361 

000 

393 

286 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

91 

78 

58 

39 

43 

55 

14 

26 

14 

6 

3 

A l l s 

144 

105 

85 

46 

67 

7^ 

20 

42 

21 

8 

7 

Pel 

632 

743 

682 

848 

642 

696 

700 

619 

667 

750 

429 

REBOUNDS 

No 

141 

191 

134 

74 

153 

79 

24 

76 

34 

31 

33 

Avg 

4 

6 

4 

5 

6 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

7 

4 

5 

3 

4 

6 

1 

5 

2 

2 

4 

ASSISTS 

No 

86 

19 

86 

9 

18 

122 

20 

28 

65 

20 

5 

Avg 

2 9 

0 6 

2 9 

0 6 

0 8 

4 1 

1 0 

0 9 

2 2 

0 8 

0 2 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

9 

26 

12 

10 

22 

2 

0 

7 

3 

1 

5 

Avg 

0 3 

0 9 

0 4 

0 7 

0 9 

0 0 

0 0 

0 2 

0 1 

0 0 

0 2 

STEALS 

No 

74 

42 

37 

12 

20 

96 

15 

23 

25 

5 

6 

Avg 

2 

1 

1 

0 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

5 

4 

2 

9 

8 

2 

7 

8 

9 

2 

3 

POINTS 

No 

407 

391 

298 

131 

213 

224 

122 

128 

118 

62 

19 

Avg 

13 6 

13 0 

9 9 

9 4 

8 9 

7 5 

5 8 

4 3 

4 1 

2 4 

0 8 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

S 

IV 

POINTS 

No 

2113 

1827 
coring 

argm — • 

Avg 

70 4 

60 9 

9 5 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

783 

654 

At ls 

1866 

1556 

Pet 

420 

420 

3 PT HELD GOALS 

Scored 

120 

78 

Atts 

362 

234 

Pel 

331 

333 

FREE THROWS 

Sco ieb 

427 

441 

Al ts 

624 

671 

Pet 

.684 

.657 

p 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 
Team 

1089 

1129 

ebound 

la rg tn ^ -

Avg 

36 3 

37 6 

-1 3 

Dead 
Ball 

90 

104 
Total 
Rebs 

Tola l 

1179 

1233 

Shots 

Missed 

1280 

1132 

2412=2412 

ASSISTS 

No 

478 

359 

Avg 

15 9 

12 0 

Total Sho ls 

" ^ — Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

97 

89 

Avg 

3 2 

3 0 

STEALS 

No 

355 

264 

Avg 

11 8 

8 8 

FOULS 

No 

570 

544 

DOs 

12 

12 

TOs 

No 

487 

702 

NCAA 12495 2/98 
NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 

(Please make a copy for your files and send the onginal to the NCAA) 

2 B 
JC c 

i l 
'̂s 

« S S 
ToH-
SLL 

00
 a

s 
83

 0
 

fie
s 

""ss-s 
2 l L ^ 
S ? 
2 ^ f 
o cn 03 

o c 
o o 
o o >, 
CO -* c 

o ^ S 
C I L O 
O o S 
° - o m 

C\J • ) Q. 
Cl tz ^ 

^ § 8 
• a TT <D 

a \ ^ E ^ 
Ul o ^ = 
Q OTOU. 

< 2 p o 
l U - n § E 

E
R

L 
ar

s 
an

 
rt

h
a

n 
p

e
rg

a
 

Ul o a m 

' ^ ^ ^ ° < % ^ o 

E o o 

o ro o 

S > - o 
~ ro o 
^ i S ' : ^ 
^f ° ' o . o B 

B x o 
x: o « 
o b - o 
fEco 
O !r C3 
(0 O u . 
IS 

st
 s

e 
FG

M
 

3 
P

t 

TO ... t-J 
O-Sl Cl 
O CS o 

-.* in 
o a m 
> ,_ ro 
Z ° o m o tD 
i_ ro 
to o o 

l « ? 
^ss > . e s S3 
c p 
m m 
~ o ° <2 E T 
_ l U) T -

ID 

5 

CO 
H 
OL 

1 

ID > < 

m 
U l 
cc 

t 

< 
t 

, , 

t 

\ 
o LL 

< 
CD 
CO 

2 
u . 
CO 

O 
LL 

o 

ID 
ti

cs 

LU 
5 
< z 



1997 98 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc For site indicate home games by (H) away games 
by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all 
students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number 
of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which 
you would be regarded as having the home crowd For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers with the men s 
team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men s and women s attendance was 
counted separately (see note after attendance summary) In the DH column mark an X ONLY for those home games in which one attendance total is 
used Please remember—only games against four year and senior U S colleges are mcluded in statistics and won lost record 
Your institution Rice U n i v e r s i t y 

OPPONENT 

1 Texas Southern 

2 LSU 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE OT 

S 
I 
T 
E DH 

Lamar 

Montana State 

St Joseph's 

Cnlorfldn 

Mercer 

8 Santa Clara 

9 Southwestern La 81 

10 M i s s i s s i p p i 

11 icy 
12 SMU 

13 Tulsa 

14 San Jose St 

15 Fresno St 

16 Hawaii 

17 San Diego St 

18 icy 
19 SMU 

20 TuUa 

21 Utah 

22 Fresno St 

23 San Jose St 

24 San Diego St 

25 Hawaii 

26 Utah 

27 UTEP 

115 

64 

91 

76 

65 

49 
65 

70 

I 81 

65 

70 

50 

78 

87 

80 

53 
66 

84 
77 

68 

66 
69 

70 

66 
76 

59 

88 

35 

78 

61 

51 

55 

53 
29 

67 

50 

67 

51 

65 

84 

59 

59 

79 
63 

60 
63 

55 

74 
63 

57 

61 
61 

48 

68 

ATTENDANCE 

1007 

A 

H 

H 

1 

1 
H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

2 A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

_H_ 
H 

H 

2 

703 

375 

323 

2150 

2-172 
623 

725 

332 

327 

1181 

1065 

740 

415 

442 

1773 

591 

708 

1356 

485 

2027 

436 

192 

913 

3704 

835 

2422 

OPPONENT 

28 BYU 

29 New M e x i c o 

30 Oklahoma S t a t e 52 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

OWN 
SCORE 

65 

48 

52 

OPP 
SCORE 

57 

69 

75 

OT 
T 
E 

2 

2 

A 

DH ATTENDANCE 

4107 

4506 

1427 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

1 Coors Events Ctr , Boulder, Colo 

2 Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas. Nev 

3 

4 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

Home games (see below) 

Home games played as double headers 
with men s team (one attendance total 
counted for both games) 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

All home games including double headers wilh the men s leam. provided women s attendance 
IS counted separately Irom the men s NO LATER THAN HALF TIME of Ihe women s game 

GAMES 

13 

13 
13 
4 

30 

TOTAL 
Al ItNDANCE 

11911 

11911 
12966 
I3I85 

38062 

1997 98 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 
No Player Opponent 

1997 98 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List ail performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

Date 

Pts (501 

FGM (201 

FGA (30) 

FG/ (78 0 14 FGM) _ 

''FCM (101 

3FGA (20) 

3FG/ (90 0 7 3FGM)_ 

FTM (17) 

FTA (25) 

FT/ (90 0 18 FTM) 

Rbs (28) 

Asl (19) 

Blks (12) 

SII (12) 

/ ( ol ) 

/ ( of ) 

/ ( of ) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 

FGM (55) (FGA 

Ff^AdOO) (FGM 

FG / (67 0 24 FGM) 

3FGM(14) (3FGA 

3FGA (25) 28 (3FGM 

3FG / (70 0 8 3FGM) 

FTM (40) (FTA 

FTA (50) (FTM 

FT / (92 0 26 FTM) 

PF (bUl 

Rebounds (75) 

Reb marqin (30) { 

Assists (35) 

Blocked shols (15) 

Sleals (30) 

-O / / A 
/ ^.^A^G—A - ^ Z-/-«-
Signature o{/^porting official 

0 

) 

- / (-

10 

_ / ( 

) 

) 

/ (_ 

¥ 

) 

) 

. ) A : J Z 

_ t o _ 

1 

vs Opponent 

ol ) 

1 1 1 1 

jntana State 

of ) 

ol ) 

) 

/ / s s r 

Dale 

11/24 

5 / ^ 
Title 


