FINAL 1998 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR AND SENIOR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Institution Rice University					fo	r_30_	Games	Head	coach <u>C</u>	risty	<u>McKını</u>	ney			Fu	II season	record	21		9		_				
							(No)			West	ern At	hleti	2			_			(wor	1)	3	lost)				
			†Cla	ss bv F	r So Jr Sr			Conferer	nce name				-	_		Co	nference	record	(wor	1)		lost)	_			
Code	<u> </u>			1			TO	TAL FIELD GOAL		3	PT FIELD GOA	LS	FI	REE THROWS		REBO	IUNDS	AS	SSISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	ST	EALS	P	INTS	
No		Id LAST NAME		CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	A	lvg
25	Marla B	rumfiel	d S	0	5-9/G	30	146	378	386	24	76	316	91	144	632	141	4 7	86	2 9	9	0 3	74	2 5	407	13	3 6
33	Kırra Jo	ordan	S	0	6-0/F	30	156	314	497	1	1	1 00	78	105	743	191	6 4	19	0 6	26	0 9	42	1 4	391	13	3 0
10	Cina Ca	fagna	S	r	5-10/G	30	111	288	385	18	60	,300	58	85	682	134	4 5	86	2 9	12	0 4	37	1 2	298	9	9
42	Angelic	a Smith	J.	r	6-0/F	14	4€	97	474	0	0	000	39	46	848	74	5 3	9	0 6	10	0 7	12	0 9	131	9	4
52	Jennıfe	r Hamıl	ton J	r	6-3/C	24	85	188	452	0	0	000	43	67	642	153	6 4	18	0 8	22	0 9	20	0 8	213	8	9
22	Charond	a Wilso	n J	r	5-4/G	30	77	183	421	15	49	306	55	79	696	79	2 6	122	4 1	2	0 0	96	3 2	224	7	5_
31	Jenny C	afferty	S	0	5-9/G	21	39	108	361	30	83	361	14	20	700	24	1 1	20	1 0	0	0 0	15_	0 7	122	5	8
35	Suzanne	Koy	J	r	6-1/C	30	51	99	515	0	2	000	26	42	619	76	2 5	28	0 9	7	0 2	23	0 8	128	4	3
11	Sara Lu	dwig	F	r	5-8/G	29	41	117	350	22	56	393	14	21	667	34	1 2	65	2 2	3	0 1	25	0 9	118	4	1
12	Ashley	Duncan	J	r	5-10/F	26	2 (67	343	10	35	286	6	8	750	31	1 2	20	0 8	1	0 0	5	0 2	62	2	4
31	Daneesh	McInto	sh F	r	5-11/C	24	8	27	296	0	0	000	3	7	429	33	1 4	5	0 2	5	0 2	6	0 3	19	0	8
												_														
								 												<u> </u>						
OTHERS (No of players)																										
POINTS TOTAL FIELD GOALS				3 PT FIELD GOALS			FREE THROWS		REBOUNDS				ASSISTS		BLKD SHOTS		STEALS		FOULS TOS		TOs					
Tot	als No	Avg	Scored		Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	_	No
O	^{vn} 2113	70 4	783]	1866	420	120	362	331	427	624	684	1089	36 3	90	1179	1280	478	15 9	97	3 2	355	11 8	570	12 4	87
Ор	ps 1827	60 9	654]	1556	420	78	234	333	441	671	657	1129	37 6			1132	359	12 0	89	3 0	264	8 8	544	12 7	02
	Scoring Margin —	9 5											Rebound Margin	-1 3	Total Rebs	2412	2412	To	tal Shots Missed							

List any player **active this past season** who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 200 points 1 300 rebounds 700 assists 245 blocked shots 325 steals or 240 3 Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 40 0 3 Pt FG% 83 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists 2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies AVG FGM

NAME

Blocked Shots

AVG

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 (Please make a copy for your files and send the original to the NCAA)

1997 98 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. For site indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers with the men's team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men's and women's attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary). In the DH column mark an X. ONLY for those home games in which one attendance total is used. Please remember—only games against four year and senior. U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won lost record.

New practicities R1CE** University**

OPPONENT 1 Texas Southern		OPP SCORE 35	ОТ	S I T E	DH	ATTENDANCE 1007	28	OPPONENT BYU		OWN SCORE 65	OPP SCORE 57	ОТ	S T E 2	DH	ATTENDANCE
	64	78		<u></u>		703		New Mexi		48	69		_ <u>-</u>	_	4506
2 LSU	91	61		<u>~</u> Н		375	29	017.1			75		_ <u>-</u> _A	_	1427
3 Lamar			—			323	30	OKTATIONA	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					1427
4 Montana State	<u>76</u>	51_	_	<u>H</u>			31								
5 St Joseph's	_65_	55		<u>-</u>		2150	32	<u></u>							
6 Colorado	_49	<u>53</u>		<u>A</u>		2172	33								
7 Mercer	65	29		<u>H</u>		623	34							—	
8 <u>Santa Clara</u>		67	_	<u>H</u>	_	725	35								
9 Southwestern L	a <u>81</u>	_50_		<u>A</u>		332	36					_			
₁₀ Mississippi	_65_	_67		<u>A</u>		327	37	 							
11 TCU	_70_	_51_		<u>A</u>		1181	38								
12 SMU	_50_	65		<u>A</u>		1065	39							_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
13 <u>Tulsa</u>	78	84	2	<u>A</u>		740			NEUT	RAL SITE	ES (Arena	City	Sta	te)	
14 <u>San Jose St</u>	_87	59		<u>H</u>		415	1 Coors Events Ctr , Boulder, Colo								
15 Fresno St	_80_	<u>59</u>		<u>H</u>		442	2 _	Thomas &	Mack C	enter	, Las	Veg	as,	Ne	V
16 <u>Hawall</u>	_53_	<u>79</u>		<u>A</u>		1773	3 .								
₁₇ San Diego St	66	63		Α		591	4								
18 TCU	84	60		Н		708	-	Attond	ance (inc	ludo etud	onts and	octim	ato i	fnacc	econd)
19 SMU	77	63		Н		1356		Attenu	arce (inc	idde Sidd	ents and	esum	iai c i	Hece	TOTAL
20 Tulşa	68	55		Н		485							GA	MES	ATTENDANC
21 Utah	66	74	_		_	2027		ome games (see	•				1	13	11911
Fresno St	69	63	_	<u>A</u>		436	wit	me games play h men s team (c unted for both g	one attend						
23 <u>San Jose St</u>	_70_	_57		<u>A</u>		192		tal for all home o	•	d the two	above)		_1	13	11911
24 <u>San Diego St</u>	_66	_61		Щ		913		ad games	,		·		_	13	12966
25 Hawall	76	61	_	Н		3704		utral site games						1	13185
26 Utah	59	48				835		tal season s atte dd the three abo		all games			3	30	38062
27 UTEP		68		2		2422	All	home games incli ounted separately f	uding doubli						
1997 98 INE (List all perform minimums Use	nances ec	qualing or	bette	ering ii	ndica	ted			all perforr	nances e	INGLE G qualing of al space a	r bett	ering	ındıca	

No	Player	Opponent	Date
Pts (50)			
FGM (20)			
FGA (30)			
FG / (78 0 14 FGM)	/(of)	
			
3FCM (10)			
3FGA (20)			
3FG / (90 0 7 3FGM)	/(_ of)	
FTM (17)			
FTA (25)			
FT / (90 0 18 FTM)	/(of)	
			_
Rbs (28)			
Ast (19)			
Blks (12)			
Stl (12)			
A	DDITIONAL SING	SLE GAME HIGHS	
•			

minimums Use additional space at botto	
vs Op	oponent Date
FGM (55) (FGA)	
FGA (100) (FGM)	
FG / (67 0 24 FGM) / (of)	
3FGM (14) (3FGA)	
3FGA (25) 28 (3FGM 10) Montana Sta	ite <u>11/2</u> 4
3FG / (70 0 8 3FGM) / (of) _	
FTM (40) (FTA)	
FTA (50) (FTM)	
FT / (92 0 26 FTM) / (of)	
PF (50)	
Rebounds (75)	
Reb margin (30) (to)	
Assists (35)	
Blocked shots (15)	
Steals (30)	
() <i>OO</i>	1 515
Signature of aporting official	Assr SID